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4-H CLUB DAY TIME LOCATION CONTACT PERSON/PHONE 

HOWARDS GROVE AREA 4-H CLUBS 

Herman 
Cheerios 

1st 
Monday 

7:30 p.m. Howards Grove Middle School 
Patty Taylor  565-2998 
pattay14@yahoo.com  
Kathy Kaestner 565-3431 

Mosel Farm & 
Home 

2nd 
Monday 

6:30 p.m. 
Haven Fire Station /  
Mosel Town Hall 

Michelle Mauk  565-4308 
kmauk@hughes.net  

OOSTBURG & CEDAR GROVE AREA 4-H CLUBS 

4-H Rangers 
1st 

Monday 
6:30 p.m. Oostburg Library 

Kelly Kleiber  564-6567 
4h.rangers.club@gmail.com 

Hingham 
Handy Helpers 

2nd 
Monday 

7:00 p.m. Hingham Hall 
Gail or Ron Arentsen  564-3748 
scottarentsen@hotmail.com  

Lakeview 
Badgers 

2nd 
Monday 

6:30 p.m. 
First Evangelical Presbyterian 
Church, Cedar Grove 

Mary Navis  946-1342  
navishouse@yahoo.com  
Donna Berndt 564-2884 
donna@theberndts.net 

Trailblazers 
2nd 

Thursday 
6:30 p.m. Oostburg State Bank 

Lisa Caswell 889-7251 
K9aristotle@hotmail.com  

PLYMOUTH AREA 4-H CLUBS 

Clover 
Crusaders 

2nd 
Tuesday 

6:30 p.m. 
St. John’s Lutheran School 
Cafeteria 

Tracy Boldt  838-1607 
jtboldt5@gmail.com   
Michelle Molkenthine  980-8687 
molkenthine@aol.com 
 (No October meeting) 

County 
Mounties 

3rd 
Thursday 

6:00 p.m. Plymouth High School Cafeteria 
Christal Mulder 980-7749 
christal.mulder@gmail.com 

Happy Workers 
2nd 

Monday 
6:30 p.m. Horizon Elementary School 

Traci Kohlman 893-0612 
kohlamn@aol.com  

Hardworking 
Hands 

2nd 
Sunday 

5:30 p.m. Plymouth Town Hall 

Bridgett Neu 262-224-7553  
bridgettneu@gmail.com  
Erin O’Brien 698-0968 
e_wilke@yahoo.com  

Johnsonville 
Hustlers 

1st 
Monday 

7:00 p.m. Laack’s Hall, Johnsonville 

Melissa Fleck  467-3132 
msfleck94@yahoo.com  
Michelle Johanning  467-2969 
dmjohanning@excel.net  

Plymouth 
Shamrocks 

2nd 
Monday 

6:00 p.m. Plymouth High School – Ag Room 
Kathy Doebert  838-4995 
jdkathy@hotmail.com  

Willing Workers 
2nd 

Monday 
6:00 p.m. First Congregational Church 

Jodi Danforth  467-1446 
rjdanforth@charter.net   
Amy Mason 893-8816 
manymasons@gmail.com  

GREENBUSH &  ELKHART LAKE AREA 4-H CLUBS 

4-H Eagles 
(Usually) 

2nd 
Thursday 

6:30 p.m. Eberle Home/Hermitage Club 
Brenda Eberle  838-4536 
Jdhobbyfarm1999@gmail.com  

Spring Valley 
2nd 

Monday 
7:00 p.m. Greenbush Town Hall 

Kathy Schwartz  526-3252 
kneschwartz@gmail.com  

Kettle Moraine 
2nd 

Sunday 
1:00 p.m. Greenbush Town Hall 

Karla Kiehnau  948-0025 
kiemiraclewoodworks@yahoo.com  
Kelly Oberreich  838-1410 
kfellbergoberreich@yahoo.com 

KOHLER  AREA 4-H CLUBS 

Hub City 4-H 
1st 

Sunday 
6:00 p.m. Kohler Public Library 

Lori Schmid  946-9954 
schmidl@kohler.k12.wi.us  
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4-H CLUB DAY TIME LOCATION CONTACT PERSON/PHONE 

CASCADE &  WALDO AREA 4-H CLUBS 

All on 4’s 
(Usually) 

2nd Sunday 
3:00 p.m. Town of Mitchell Town Hall 

Gary Pritzlaff  838-4378  
garypritzlaff@gmail.com  
Angela Knuth  980-4587 
aknuth23@gmail.com  

Cascade 
Cloverhands 

1st Thursday 6:30 p.m. Cascade Village Hall 
Cheryl Beltran  838-4061 
cherylbeltran7@gmail.com  

Mitchell Monsters Tuesdays 7:00 p.m. Mitchell Town Hall 

Amy Meyer  918-2876 
phacres@netzero.com   
Kay Crofts-Buss  980-4595 
kmaabuss@gmail.com  

Parnell Pals 1st Monday 7:00 p.m. St. Michael’s Catholic Church 

Tracy Gerlach  889-1017  
3boyz1girlz@gmail.com  
Wendy Krueger  893-2589 
horsenaroundacres@excel.net  

Waldo Fireflies 1st Monday 6:30 p.m. Waldo Fire Hall 
Dawn Mendez  254-8608 
dmendez@hsabank.com  

RANDOM LAKE AREA 4-H CLUBS 

Scott Pioneers 2nd Monday 6:30 p.m. Town of Scott Community Center 

Cheri Kumrow  994-2426 
gcgkumrowmilkman@gmail.com  
Jill Mueller  698-1911 
jill.mueller@kohler.com  

Sherman Workers 1st Monday 6:30 p.m. Silver Creek Fire Hall 
Lina Vorpahl  980-5583 
lvorpahl@hotmail.com   

Town & Country 1st Sunday 3:00 p.m. St. John’s Lutheran School 

Christine Tetzlaff  207-7994 
jactetzlaff@aol.com  
Kandy Huiras  262-573-3593 
Kandeezsweet@yahoo.com  

SHEBOYGAN AREA 4-H CLUBS 

Leaping Lizards 2nd Tuesday 6:30 p.m. 
Sheboygan Outboard Club, 
732 N Water Street 

Jennifer Potter  208-2481 
potters101@hotmail.com  

Sheboygan 
Shooting Stars 

1st Monday 6:30 p.m. UW-Extension 

Melissa Ortiz  783-8046  
shootingstars4h@hotmail.com 
Shannon Schuren  694-0849 
schurshan@gmail.com  

Wilson Wildcats 1st Thursday 6:30 p.m. UW-Extension 
Kelley Breunig  564-6920  
mbreunig@excel.net  

Wise Wizards 1st Tuesday 6:30 p.m. UW-Extension 
Manda Schwartz  917-0066 
manda3m@sbcglobal.net  

SHEBOYGAN FALLS AREA 4-H CLUBS 

Lima Lites 2nd Monday 7:00 p.m. Lima Town Hall 
Erika/Jeff Schleicher  467-4713  
jekidz@hotmail.com  

Madison All Stars 2nd Tuesday 7:00 p.m. Sheboygan Falls Town Hall 

Nancy Brown  980-7773  
nancer2004@gmail.com  
Cathy Beumler  287-7038 
jughead_champ@yahoo.com  
Bev Resop  467-4269 

Ourtown Orioles 2nd Monday 6:30 p.m. 
Faith United Methodist Church,  
Sheboygan Falls 

Sue Dulmes  467-2730 
semlud@charter.net   

Sheboygan 
County Wranglers 

1st Monday 7:00 p.m. 
St. Paul’s Lutheran Church,  
Sheboygan Falls 

Delda Thiel  892-6766  
deldat@gmail.com  
Sheila Wolfington  889-2997 
mamawolf4@gmail.com   
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